PROCLAMATION

TERRY LUNDBERG DAY IN DEADWOOD SEPTEMBER 16, 2023

WHEREAS, the heart and soul of a community are shaped by the individuals who dedicate their time, energy, and passion to its betterment; and

WHEREAS, the city of Deadwood, Outlaw Square and the Deadwood Jam have been immeasurably enriched by the dedication, knowledge and unwavering support of Terry Lundberg, a true supporter of our community; and

WHEREAS, Terry Lundberg's exceptional commitment to the preservation and celebration of the vibrant musical and cultural heritage of Deadwood is deserving of the highest recognition and gratitude; and

WHEREAS, Terry Lundberg's instrumental role as a fervent supporter of the Deadwood Jam has significantly contributed to the success and growth of this beloved music event, bringing people from all walks of life together in friendship and the spirit of unity and camaraderie; and

WHEREAS, Terry Lundberg's boundless enthusiasm for the arts and music has been a vital contribution to the Deadwood Jam for countless years, the Jam would have never survived without his support; and

WHEREAS, the positive impact of Terry Lundberg's philanthropy and community involvement serves as a shining example of the difference that a dedicated individual can make in the lives of others;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, David R Ruth Jr, Mayor of the city of Deadwood, SD, do hereby proclaim September 16, 2023 as "Terry Lundberg Day" in honor of his extraordinary contributions to our city and his unyielding support of Deadwood and the Deadwood Jam. I urge all citizens to join me in expressing our deepest gratitude and appreciation for Terry Lundberg's enduring legacy and ongoing commitment to making our community a better place for all.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of September, 2023.

Dave Ruth Jr., Mayor	